The ICRC’s investments in equity of other entities that are publicly
traded are generally included in one of the following two equity
indexes: Swiss Performance Index (“SPI”) for Swiss shares and
MSCI World for non-Swiss shares.

The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases
in the two equity indexes on the ICRC’s surplus for the year. The
analysis is based on the assumption that the equity indexes have
increased/decreased by 5% with all other variables, in particular
foreign currency rates, held constant and all the equity instruments
moved according to the historical correlation with the index:

(in KCHF)

Impact on ICRC’s surplus/(deficit)

2013 2012

+5% increase -5% decrease +5% increase -5% decrease

EQUITY INDEX

SPI  1,892 -1,892  1,621 -1,621

MSCI World  2,607 -2,607  2,152 -2,152

Sensitivity analysis for quoted debt securities at fair value through profit and loss
A change of 100 basis point in interest rates at the end of the year would have increased/(decreased) ICRC’s surplus for the year by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

(in KCHF)

Impact on ICRC’s surplus/(deficit)

2013 2012

+1% increase -1% decrease +1% increase -1% decrease

INTEREST RATE

Fixed-rate debt securities -589  589 -495  495

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE ICRC 2013  |  561

To limit this market exposure, the ICRC’s Investment and Treasury
Committees have clarified the organization’s tolerance for risk and
volatility in investment guidelines based on investment manage-
ment policy. Portfolio managers are required to trade all invest-
ments at stock exchanges handling large volumes and with market
markers. All selected financial assets have to meet specific criteria
defined in the policy, such as quality and negotiability of securities,
minimum counterparty ratings, maximum percentages of total
invested fund, etc. The Investment Committee, which consists of